(To be published in Part-IV, Delhi Gazette Extra Ordinary)

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY Sector – 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078

NOTIFICATION

Delhi, the March, 2015

No.IPU/JR(C)/Ord.07/BM60/Amd./2015/:-

In partial modification of Notification No. F.2 (30)/Ord/IPU/DRP/2006/3300 dated 01.08.2006 and in pursuance of the provisions of Section 27 of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Act, 1998 (9 of 1998), the Board of Management of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University in its 60th meeting held on 23rd February 2015, hereby makes following partial amendments in clause 1.0 of Ordinance 07 - 'Migration of Students'.

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
No Migration shall be allowed from other	No Migration shall be allowed from other
Universities/ Colleges to the University	Universities/ Colleges to the University
-	
programme. It must be ensured that there should not be any gap between the 1st year and the 2nd year of a particular programme meaning thereby that the pursuance of the programme remains continuous. However, under no circumstances a student/ candidate who has compartment in any one paper of the 1st year or either of the 1st or	 have cleared each paper of both the semester of 1st year/ or all papers of the 1st year as it applies for a particular programme. (ii) There should not be any gap between the 1st year and the 2nd year of a particular programme meaning thereby that the pursuance of the programme remains continuous. (iii) A student/ candidate who has

2nd semester of the 1st year shall be permitted for migration	 compartment in any one paper of the 1st year or either of the 1st or 2nd semester of the 1st year shall not be permitted for migration. (iv) The student must also fulfil the eligibility criteria of admission of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University originally applied to the batch of students to which migration is being sought. Under no circumstances a student, not fulfilling the above conditions would be considered for migration. No Migration is permitted into the medical colleges of the Guru Gobind Singh
	colleges of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University from any institution / college.

By Order, Sh. Rajiv Kale, Registrar